Functional Description
 Smart Home Contro
AC-DCDIN Rail Power Supply
 AX/G-P100-24.1
l
 Building Automation
 Industrial Control Systems
 FactoryAutomation
 Electromechanical Equipment
Characteristics
 Adjustable DC Output Voltage
 (SELV)Safety Extra-Low Voltage(SELV)
 Protections:Short-Circuit/ Overload (Short-Circuit
Withstand) / Overvoltage
 Input Range: 198~264V AC
 Adjustable DC Output Voltage<0.3W
 Operating Temperature：-20℃ to +70℃
 3-Year Warranty
 Overview
AX/G-P100-24.1 is a high-efficiency DIN-rail power supply with a compact 4SU (72mm) faceplate width, delivering
4.2A output. It provides two simultaneously operating outputs rated at 100.4W total output power with up to 91%
efficiency. Featuring an extended operating temperature range of -20 to +70°C, this unit adapts to diverse application
environments. An integrated LED power indicator displays operational status. Particularly suitable for home and
building automation control systems.
AX/G-P100-24.1
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640
1. Parameters
Model
Input
characteristic
AX/G-P100-24.1
s
ACInput 198~264VAC
DCInput 280~370VDC
FrequencyRange 47~63HZ
ACCurrent <1.3A
StandbyPower
Consumption
<0.3W
InrushCurrent <60A(230VAC，full load)
TypicalEfficiency 91%(230VAC，full load)
Output
characteristics
Output voltage 24VDC±5%
Adjustable rangeofoutput
voltage
21.6~29VDC±5%
RatedCurrent 4.2AMAX
RatedPower 100.8W
Rippleandnoise 200mVp-p（Ripple and noise measurement method: Connect 0.1μF and 47μF
capacitors in parallel at the output terminals, and measure with a 20MHz bandwidth
limit.）
Startup/rise time <0.5S(230VAC，full load)
LineRegulation 1%
LoadRegulation 2%
Power-off retention time 15mS(230VAC，full load)
OvercurrentProtection 105%to130%of ratedoutputpower; self-recoverableafterovercurrent fault clearance
OvervoltageProtection 30~35VDC
Protection Insulationvoltage 3000V5mA60S Input tooutput
Insulation resistance >100MΩ@500VDC
Leakagecurrent I/P toO/P<5mA
Display LEDDisplay Normaloperation:Thegreen light isalwayson
Environment Ta/OperationTempe -20~+70℃（Refer to thederating curve）
Ts/StorageTemp -20~+85℃
OperatingHumidity 10~95%RHCondensation-Free
IPGrade IP20
Safetyand
EMC
Standards
SafetyStandards BSEN/EN62368-1
EMCEmissions CISPR22/EN55032
EMCImmunity CISPR22/EN55032
Surge Immunity L-N/2KV
Connection Screw-typeTerminal 0.5–4.0mm²SolidWire, 0.5 - 2.5mm²Multi-strandWire
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640
Blocks
KNXBusTerminalBlock 72*90*64mm(W*H*D)
Dimension 4SU
FaceWidth 35mmDINRailMounting
Remark 1.Unlessotherwisespecified, all specificationsaremeasuredat 230VACinput, rated load, and
anambient temperature of 25.
2.Provide the test report issuedbya certific.
2. Chart
Temperature Derating Curve Static Characteristic Curve
Output
Power
Percen
tage%
Ambient Temperature(°C) Input Voltage（VAC)）
Load%
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640
3. Dimension
AX/G-P100-24.1
4. Label
AX/G-P100-24.1
AX/G-P100-24.1
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640
5. Mounting Drawing
AX/G-P100-24.1
1、Power input terminal
2、LED indicator light
3、Output Voltage Adjustment Potentiometer
4、Power output terminal
6. Mounting Drawing
Step 1. Secure the DIN rail
Step 2. Press the entire module onto the rail and slide it to the desired position until it locks in place.
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640
7. Revision History
DATE REV Modification details
2025-10-14 V1.0 Initial Release
Contact
Email: lalisa@auraxiss.com
WhatsApp/Phone: +85362040640